
NUNAVUT PLANNING COMMISSION 

 
Public review of the Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation Application to Amend the North Baffin 

Regional Land Use Plan – Addresses for Service on Participants Updated - 03 
 

PARTICIPANT CONTACT ADDRESS FOR SERVICE 
BIMC Oliver Curran 

Director, Sustainable 
Development 

2275 Upper Middle Rd., East, 
Suite 300, Oakville, OT. Canada 
L6H 0C3 – EMAIL 
oliver.curran@baffinland.com 
 

Qikiqtani Inuit Association Stephen Bathory 
Director of Major Projects 

P.O. Box 1340 Iqaluit, NU., X0A 
0H0 – EMAIL swbathory@qia.ca 
 

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern 
Development Canada 

Tom Duncan 
Environmental Policy & 
Regulatory Affairs Analyst 
 

tom.duncan@aandc-aandc.gc.ca 
Tele. # 613.994.3192 
Fax # 613.994.2590 

Canadian Coast Guard Peter Stapleton 
Senior Policy Analyst 

Horizontal CCG Priorities 
200 Kent St. 5N137 
Ottawa, ON., k1A 0E6 
 
Peter.stapleton@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Tele.# 613.998.1581 
 

Canadian Northern Economic 
Development Agency 

Tineka Simmons 
Project Manager 

Northern Projects, Management 
Office 
Allavvik Building, Inuksugait 
Plaza IV 
PO Box 40 
Iqaluit, NU., X0A 0H0 
 
Tineka.sommons@cannor.gc.ca 
Tele. # 867.975.3758 
Fax # 867.975.3740 
 

Canadian Transportation Agency Luc Fortin 
Senior Environmental Officer 
John Dodsworth 
Senior Counsel 

Luc.fortin@otc-cta.gc.ca 
 
John.dodsworth@otc-cta.gc.ca 
Tele.# 819.953.2238 
Fax # 819.953.8353 
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Environment Canada Mark Dahl 
Senior Environmental 
Assessment Coordinator 

Mark.dahl@ec.gc.ca 
 
Tele. # 204.983.4815 
Fax # 204.983.0960 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Fisheries and Oceans Canada Georgina Williston 
Habitat Management Biologist 

301-5204 50th Ave. 
Yellowknife, NT., XIA 1E2 
 
Georgina.williston@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca 
 
Tele. # 867.669.4627 
Fax # 867.669.4940 

Natural Resources Canada Kathleen Cavallaro 
Senior Environemntal 
Assessment Officer 

Kathleen.cavallaro@nrcan.gc.ca 
 
Tele. # 613.996.0055 
 

Parks Canada Allison Stoddart 
Natural Resources Conservation 
Branch 

25 Eddy St. 
Gatineau, QC., K1A 0M5 
Canada 
 
Allison.stoddart@pc.gc.ca 
 
Tele. # 819.934.2807 
Fax # 819.997.3380 

   
Transport Canada (TC) Meighan Andrews 

Superintendent, EA 
Management 

Prairie Region & Northern 
Region, P.O. Box 8550, 4th Floor, 
344 Edmonton St., Winnipeg, 
MB., R36 0P6 EMAIL –  
EMAIL 
meighan.andrews@tc.gc.ca 
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Government of Nunavut Dilek Dee Karadag 
A/Manager of Land Use & 
Environment Assessment 
Department of Environment 
 
Daniel Albahary 
Legal Counsel 
Department of Justice 
 

Tele. # 867.975.7731 
EMAIL  dkaradag@gov.nu.ca 
 
 
 
Tele. # 867.975.6354 
EMAIL dalbahary@gov.nu.ca 
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